

Number: KSEI-14822/JKU/0624Attachment: -Letter Classification: General

To: Board of Directors of Account Holders Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

## Re: PT Utama Radar Cahaya Tbk (RCCC) Stock Dividend Disbursement Schedule

Dear Sir/Madam,

Referring to KSEI Announcements No. KSEI-14610/JKU/0624, dated June 19, 2024, and information we received from PT Utama Radar Cahaya Tbk on June 21, 2024, we hereby convey to you the following Additional Information regarding the Company's account for the Stock Dividend's disbursement:

Bank	:	Mandiri
Nomor Rekening		1040005629139
Atas Nama		PT Utama Radar Cahaya Tbk

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

## Gusrinaldi Akhyar

Head of Custodian Services Division

## AM. Anggita Maharani

Head of Securities Management Unit Custodian Services Division

CC:

- 1. Board of Directors of Indonesia Stock Exchange (BEI);
- 2. Board of Directors of Indonesian Clearing and Guarantee Corporation (KPEI);
- 3. Board of Directors of PT Utama Radar Cahaya Tbk;
- 4. Board of Directors of PT Bima Registra.